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Junior Internationals at Nottingham

Wal v Ire  Sco v Eng  Eng v Ire  Sco v Wal  Ire v Sco  Wal v Eng

Wales 98 Ireland 63
Ends to
Pla\ 0

Wales Ireland Wales Ireland Wales Ireland Wales Ireland Wales Ireland

D Salmon C Milligan G Rees C Prunty J Mower R Miller A Hopkins S Shields Finish Time 13:46

L Bouse S Coleman D McCarthy J Watson L Stone C Wightman P Williams T Carson

C Wood D Atkinson O Dando C Brogan C Lewis K Padgett N Collins A Coleman Current Time

End R Owen A Coleman P Taylor G Kelly D Doubler R Allen J Breen A Duncan 27.02.2012 10:40:50

1 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 8 8 0 0

2 2 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 12 1 1

3 1 4 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 15 1 2

4 0 4 1 1 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 2 1 4 0 1 1 16 5 7

5 2 6 0 1 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 3 0 4 1 2 2 18 3 10

6 3 9 0 1 4 8 0 4 4 8 0 3 2 6 0 2 13 31 0 10

7 1 10 0 1 3 11 0 4 0 8 2 5 0 6 3 5 4 35 5 15

8 5 15 0 1 0 11 2 6 2 10 0 5 0 6 2 7 7 42 4 19

9 0 15 1 2 0 11 1 7 3 13 0 5 2 8 0 7 5 47 2 21

10 5 20 0 2 1 12 0 7 2 15 0 5 3 11 0 7 11 58 0 21

11 1 21 0 2 2 14 0 7 5 20 0 5 1 12 0 7 9 67 0 21

12 0 21 2 4 4 18 0 7 0 20 1 6 0 12 3 10 4 71 6 27

13 1 22 0 4 0 18 2 9 0 20 2 8 0 12 3 13 1 72 7 34

14 2 24 0 4 0 18 1 10 0 20 2 10 2 14 0 13 4 76 3 37

15 0 24 1 5 0 18 1 11 0 20 1 11 0 14 3 16 0 76 6 43

16 1 25 0 5 0 18 1 12 0 20 2 13 0 14 1 17 1 77 4 47

17 2 27 0 5 0 18 4 16 2 22 0 13 0 14 2 19 4 81 6 53

18 3 30 0 5 1 19 0 16 1 23 0 13 0 14 1 20 5 86 1 54

19 2 32 0 5 0 19 1 17 0 23 1 14 2 16 0 20 4 90 2 56

20 4 36 0 5 0 19 2 19 0 23 1 15 0 16 2 22 4 94 5 61

21 1 37 0 5 2 21 0 19 1 24 0 15 0 16 2 24 4 98 2 63

Total 37 5 21 19 24 15 16 24 98 63
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Junior Internationals at Nottingham

Wal v Ire  Sco v Eng  Eng v Ire  Sco v Wal  Ire v Sco  Wal v Eng

Scotland 72 England 76
Ends to
Pla\ 0

Scotland England Scotland England Scotland England Scotland England Scotland England

J Reid S King B McGregor M Spencer K Wallace L Ridout M McCalley B Suggitt Finish Time 13:46

R Burnett J Willgress M O'Hagan M Puckett J Aitken B Paulley S Murray M Orrey

G Sloan N Voss M Williamson J Walker C Taggart C Yeomans K Anderson M Hughes Current Time

End C Stein W Willgress C Logan P Martin C Greer A Clipston B Irvine S Tolchard 27.02.2012 10:40:50

1 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 4 4

2 0 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 5 0 1 0 1 4 4 5 9 7 11

3 0 3 2 4 1 1 0 4 0 5 1 2 0 1 4 8 1 10 7 18

4 1 4 0 4 0 1 1 5 0 5 1 3 2 3 0 8 3 13 2 20

5 0 4 1 5 1 2 0 5 2 7 0 3 0 3 2 10 3 16 3 23

6 2 6 0 5 1 3 0 5 0 7 1 4 2 5 0 10 5 21 1 24

7 1 7 0 5 1 4 0 5 2 9 0 4 0 5 2 12 4 25 2 26

8 2 9 0 5 0 4 6 11 4 13 0 4 1 6 0 12 7 32 6 32

9 0 9 1 6 2 6 0 11 0 13 1 5 0 6 2 14 2 34 4 36

10 1 10 0 6 0 6 1 12 1 14 0 5 0 6 1 15 2 36 2 38

11 0 10 2 8 3 9 0 12 0 14 1 6 3 9 0 15 6 42 3 41

12 4 14 0 8 0 9 1 13 2 16 0 6 0 9 1 16 6 48 2 43

13 1 15 0 8 1 10 0 13 0 16 1 7 2 11 0 16 4 52 1 44

14 0 15 1 9 0 10 2 15 0 16 2 9 0 11 1 17 0 52 6 50

15 1 16 0 9 0 10 1 16 0 16 1 10 0 11 2 19 1 53 4 54

16 1 17 0 9 0 10 1 17 0 16 3 13 0 11 2 21 1 54 6 60

17 0 17 1 10 0 10 1 18 2 18 0 13 1 12 0 21 3 57 2 62

18 2 19 0 10 0 10 1 19 0 18 1 14 2 14 0 21 4 61 2 64

19 0 19 2 12 4 14 0 19 0 18 1 15 3 17 0 21 7 68 3 67

20 0 19 2 14 0 14 2 21 1 19 0 15 0 17 4 25 1 69 8 75

21 1 20 0 14 1 15 0 21 1 20 0 15 0 17 1 26 3 72 1 76

Total 20 14 15 21 20 15 17 26 72 76
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Junior Internationals at Nottingham

Wal v Ire  Sco v Eng  Eng v Ire  Sco v Wal  Ire v Sco  Wal v Eng

England 104 Ireland 75
Ends to
Pla\ 0

England Ireland England Ireland England Ireland England Ireland England Ireland

M Spencer C Prunty L Ridout C Milligan B Suggitt K Matchett S King R Miller Finish Time 19:12

M Puckett J Watson B Paulley S Coleman M Orrey J Brown J Willgress C Wightman

J Walker C Brogan C Yeomans D Atkinson M Hughes S Coleman N Voss K Padgett Current Time

End P Martin G Kelly A Clipston A Coleman S Tolchard A Duncan W Willgress R Allen 27.02.2012 10:40:50

1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 6 6 1 1

2 4 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 1 1 7 13 1 2

3 0 4 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 15 4 6

4 0 4 1 3 1 5 0 0 1 6 0 2 2 4 0 2 4 19 1 7

5 1 5 0 3 0 5 2 2 0 6 1 3 7 11 0 2 8 27 3 10

6 0 5 1 4 0 5 1 3 0 6 1 4 0 11 1 3 0 27 4 14

7 3 8 0 4 1 6 0 3 2 8 0 4 2 13 0 3 8 35 0 14

8 0 8 1 5 1 7 0 3 0 8 4 8 6 19 0 3 7 42 5 19

9 2 10 0 5 0 7 2 5 0 8 2 10 5 24 0 3 7 49 4 23

10 0 10 2 7 3 10 0 5 0 8 2 12 2 26 0 3 5 54 4 27

11 1 11 0 7 1 11 0 5 4 12 0 12 7 33 0 3 13 67 0 27

12 1 12 0 7 0 11 2 7 0 12 2 14 0 33 1 4 1 68 5 32

13 0 12 2 9 0 11 4 11 1 13 0 14 0 33 1 5 1 69 7 39

14 0 12 4 13 4 15 0 11 0 13 2 16 2 35 0 5 6 75 6 45

15 1 13 0 13 0 15 2 13 0 13 1 17 0 35 1 6 1 76 4 49

16 0 13 1 14 3 18 0 13 0 13 3 20 0 35 2 8 3 79 6 55

17 0 13 1 15 1 19 0 13 4 17 0 20 0 35 4 12 5 84 5 60

18 0 13 2 17 0 19 1 14 3 20 0 20 0 35 1 13 3 87 4 64

19 0 13 2 19 5 24 0 14 0 20 2 22 2 37 0 13 7 94 4 68

20 4 17 0 19 1 25 0 14 0 20 3 25 1 38 0 13 6 100 3 71

21 0 17 3 22 3 28 0 14 1 21 0 25 0 38 1 14 4 104 4 75

Total 17 22 28 14 21 25 38 14 104 75
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Junior Internationals at Nottingham

Wal v Ire  Sco v Eng  Eng v Ire  Sco v Wal  Ire v Sco  Wal v Eng

Scotland 67 Wales 70
Ends to
Pla\ 0

Scotland Wales Scotland Wales Scotland Wales Scotland Wales Scotland Wales

M McCalley G Rees C Crawford D Salmon B McGregor A Hopkins K Wallace J Mower Finish Time 19:12

S Murray D McCarthy R Burnett L Bouse M O'Hagan P Williams J Reid L Stone

K Anderson O Dando G Sloan C Wood M Williamson N Collins C Taggart C Lewis Current Time

End B Irvine P Taylor C Stein R Owen C Logan J Breen C Greer D Doubler 27.02.2012 10:40:50

1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 3

2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 4 6 3 6

3 0 2 2 4 0 0 1 3 1 4 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 8 3 9

4 2 4 0 4 0 0 3 6 0 4 1 1 2 4 0 2 4 12 4 13

5 2 6 0 4 0 0 1 7 3 7 0 1 0 4 1 3 5 17 2 15

6 0 6 4 8 3 3 0 7 2 9 0 1 0 4 1 4 5 22 5 20

7 1 7 0 8 0 3 2 9 1 10 0 1 1 5 0 4 3 25 2 22

8 0 7 2 10 0 3 2 11 1 11 0 1 0 5 1 5 1 26 5 27

9 0 7 1 11 0 3 1 12 0 11 3 4 0 5 3 8 0 26 8 35

10 1 8 0 11 1 4 0 12 1 12 0 4 1 6 0 8 4 30 0 35

11 2 10 0 11 2 6 0 12 2 14 0 4 2 8 0 8 8 38 0 35

12 3 13 0 11 0 6 2 14 0 14 2 6 1 9 0 8 4 42 4 39

13 2 15 0 11 4 10 0 14 0 14 1 7 1 10 0 8 7 49 1 40

14 0 15 1 12 0 10 1 15 0 14 2 9 1 11 0 8 1 50 4 44

15 0 15 2 14 1 11 0 15 0 14 1 10 0 11 2 10 1 51 5 49

16 0 15 2 16 2 13 0 15 3 17 0 10 0 11 1 11 5 56 3 52

17 0 15 3 19 0 13 1 16 2 19 0 10 0 11 1 12 2 58 5 57

18 0 15 1 20 0 13 1 17 0 19 2 12 1 12 0 12 1 59 4 61

19 0 15 2 22 0 13 2 19 1 20 0 12 2 14 0 12 3 62 4 65

20 15 22 0 13 2 21 1 21 0 12 0 14 2 14 1 63 4 69

21 15 22 2 15 0 21 0 21 1 13 2 16 0 14 4 67 1 70

Total 15 22 15 21 21 13 16 14 67 70
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Junior Internationals at Nottingham

Wal v Ire  Sco v Eng  Eng v Ire  Sco v Wal  Ire v Sco  Wal v Eng

Ireland 52 Scotland 110
Ends to
Pla\ 0

Ireland Scotland Ireland Scotland Ireland Scotland Ireland Scotland Ireland Scotland

K Matchett B McGregor R Miller K Wallace C Prunty M McCalley C Milligan C Crawford Finish Time 13:58

J Brown M O'Hagan C Wightman J Reid J Watson S Murray S Coleman R Burnett

S Coleman M Williamson K Padgett C Taggart C Brogan K Anderson D Atkinson G Sloan Current Time

End A Duncan C Logan R Allen C Greer G Kelly B Irvine A Coleman C Stein 27.02.2012 10:40:50

1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 8 8

2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 4 2 2 0 3 2 2 5 13

3 0 0 2 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 5 0 2 1 4 1 3 4 17

4 2 2 0 4 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 5 0 2 1 5 3 6 2 19

5 0 2 2 6 0 1 7 12 0 1 2 7 1 3 0 5 1 7 11 30

6 1 3 0 6 0 1 1 13 2 3 0 7 1 4 0 5 4 11 1 31

7 1 4 0 6 0 1 3 16 0 3 1 8 0 4 1 6 1 12 5 36

8 0 4 1 7 0 1 1 17 0 3 4 12 1 5 0 6 1 13 6 42

9 0 4 2 9 0 1 1 18 2 5 0 12 0 5 1 7 2 15 4 46

10 1 5 0 9 2 3 0 18 1 6 0 12 2 7 0 7 6 21 0 46

11 0 5 7 16 1 4 0 18 0 6 5 17 0 7 1 8 1 22 13 59

12 0 5 3 19 2 6 0 18 3 9 0 17 0 7 2 10 5 27 5 64

13 0 5 3 22 1 7 0 18 0 9 1 18 0 7 1 11 1 28 5 69

14 0 5 2 24 0 7 1 19 0 9 1 19 0 7 2 13 0 28 6 75

15 1 6 0 24 0 7 1 20 0 9 1 20 1 8 0 13 2 30 2 77

16 0 6 1 25 1 8 0 20 1 10 0 20 0 8 1 14 2 32 2 79

17 3 9 0 25 0 8 1 21 0 10 3 23 0 8 5 19 3 35 9 88

18 0 9 1 26 0 8 2 23 0 10 7 30 2 10 0 19 2 37 10 98

19 1 10 0 26 0 8 4 27 0 10 5 35 2 12 0 19 3 40 9 107

20 3 13 0 26 1 9 0 27 2 12 0 35 2 14 0 19 8 48 0 107

21 2 15 0 26 0 9 1 28 2 14 0 35 0 14 2 21 4 52 3 110

Total 15 26 9 28 14 35 14 21 52 110
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Junior Internationals at Nottingham

Wal v Ire  Sco v Eng  Eng v Ire  Sco v Wal  Ire v Sco  Wal v Eng

Wales 59 England 97
Ends to
Pla\ 0

Wales England Wales England Wales England Wales England Wales England

A Hopkins B Suggitt J Williams S King D McCarthy M Spencer D Salmon L Ridout Finish Time 13:58

P Williams M Orrey L Stone J Willgress G Rees M Puckett L Bouse B Paulley

N Collins M Hughes C Lewis N Voss O Dando J Walker C Wood C Yeomans Current Time

End J Breen S Tolchard D Doubler W Willgress P Taylor P Martin R Owen A Clipston 27.02.2012 10:40:50

1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 4 2 2

2 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 3 3 0 0 5 6 0 4 10 12

3 2 2 0 2 2 4 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 2 8 5 9 2 14

4 3 5 0 2 1 5 0 1 0 3 1 4 1 1 0 8 5 14 1 15

5 0 5 7 9 0 5 4 5 1 4 0 4 1 2 0 8 2 16 11 26

6 0 5 1 10 0 5 4 9 0 4 1 5 1 3 0 8 1 17 6 32

7 0 5 4 14 1 6 0 9 3 7 0 5 1 4 0 8 5 22 4 36

8 1 6 0 14 1 7 0 9 0 7 1 6 2 6 0 8 4 26 1 37

9 1 7 0 14 1 8 0 9 2 9 0 6 0 6 2 10 4 30 2 39

10 1 8 0 14 0 8 2 11 0 9 1 7 3 9 0 10 4 34 3 42

11 0 8 2 16 0 8 1 12 0 9 1 8 2 11 0 10 2 36 4 46

12 0 8 1 17 0 8 2 14 0 9 4 12 0 11 2 12 0 36 9 55

13 1 9 0 17 3 11 0 14 0 9 4 16 0 11 1 13 4 40 5 60

14 0 9 2 19 0 11 4 18 0 9 1 17 2 13 0 13 2 42 7 67

15 1 10 0 19 0 11 1 19 0 9 1 18 0 13 2 15 1 43 4 71

16 0 10 3 22 0 11 2 21 0 9 1 19 0 13 3 18 0 43 9 80

17 1 11 0 22 3 14 0 21 0 9 3 22 1 14 0 18 5 48 3 83

18 0 11 1 23 1 15 0 21 1 10 0 22 1 15 0 18 3 51 1 84

19 0 11 1 24 1 16 0 21 0 10 3 25 2 17 0 18 3 54 4 88

20 1 12 0 24 0 16 1 22 2 12 0 25 2 19 0 18 5 59 1 89

21 0 12 2 26 0 16 1 23 0 12 3 28 0 19 2 20 0 59 8 97

Total 12 26 16 23 12 28 19 20 59 97


